### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AICHI MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	03/31/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	221-0027	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6073072	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300 Email: smayfield@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Law

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP, Suite 600

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 040679-0581

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sabrina Mayfield for Glenn Law

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 60730

PATENT REEL: 026186 FRAME: 0691

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

AICHI MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

having an address at

2-12, Kawanami-cho, Atsuta-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 456-8601 Japan

co-owner of rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby sells and assigns, unto:

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.

having an address at

2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0027 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of its right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention and the patent therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE
6,073,072	June 6, 2000	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MONITORING REVOLUTION SPEED VALUE DETECTED BY MEANS OF REVOLUTION SPEED SENSOR TO DETERMINE OCCURRENCE OF ABNORMALITY IN REVOLUTION SPEED SENSOR APPLICABLE TO CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION FOR VEHICLE

WASH\_7758261.1

PATENT REEL: 026186 FRAME: 0692



including all reissue and extensions of said Letters Patent. This Assignment is under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: AICHI MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Date: March 31, 2011

Takahisa HIRADE

Name:

Manager, Development Plan &

Title:

Control Dept., Product Development Division (Authorized Signing Officer)

Date: March 31, 2011 March 31, 2011 Date:

WITNESS:

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

WASH\_7758261.1

RECORDED: 04/27/2011

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026186 FRAME: 0693